

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR:
PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROJECT, PHASE 43
Nc No. PW 03-25-06

Opened: 5/27/2025
Tabulated By: Jeanette Navarro
Checked By: Alan Ta

				Bidders Names and Address							
				Bay Cities Paving & Grading 1450 Civic Ct., Bldg B, Ste. 400 Concord, CA 94520 Phone: 925-687-6666 License No. 238650		Gallagher & Burk Inc. 344 High Street Oakland, CA 94601 Phone: 510-261-0466 License No. 141140		McGuire and Hester 9009 Railroad Avenue Oakland, CA 94603 Phone: 510-632-7676 License No. 95879		Patriot Contracting, Inc. 4301 Bettencourt Way Union City, CA 94587 Phone: 510-780-2807 License No. 921239	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$609,000.00	\$ 609,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$603,000.00	\$ 603,000.00	\$ 1,345,000.00	\$ 1,345,000.00
2	Clearing, Grubbing, Tree Prot & Roof Pruning	1	LS	\$45,826.50	\$ 45,826.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
3	Traffic Control and Construction Area Signs	1	LS	\$461,800.68	\$ 461,800.68	\$ 708,168.00	\$ 708,168.00	\$900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00
4	Changeable Message Signs	6	EA	\$4,936.54	\$ 29,619.24	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
5	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$29,654.23	\$ 29,654.23	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 29,700.00
6	Adjust Gas Valve Box to Grade	6	EA	\$900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
7	Adjust Water Valve Box to Grade	22	EA	\$900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26,400.00
8	Adjust Electrical Handhole Box to Grade	54	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
9	Adjust Survey Monument Box to Grade	16	EA	\$900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
10	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	17	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 37,400.00
11	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	5	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
12	Adjust Telecom Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
13	Adjust Unknown Manole Frame and Cover to Grade	36	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 90,000.00
14	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Frame and Cover to Grade	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter (Type A2)	995	LF	\$100.00	\$ 99,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 139,300.00	\$95.00	\$ 94,525.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 54,725.00
16	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb (Type A1)	58	LF	\$65.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$85.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,190.00
17	Stamped Brick Concrete Island	526	SF	\$40.00	\$ 21,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,410.00	\$25.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 42,080.00
18	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	17,204	SF	\$36.00	\$ 619,344.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 567,732.00	\$28.00	\$ 481,712.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 860,200.00
19	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk/Flatwork	6,865	SF	\$20.00	\$ 137,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 137,300.00	\$25.00	\$ 171,625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 377,575.00
20	Additional Minor Concrete for PCC Curb Ramps (Revocable)	2,580	SF	\$20.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$28.00	\$ 72,240.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 180,600.00
21	Retrofit Curb Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface	141	SF	\$50.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 8,037.00	\$65.00	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,050.00
22	Base Repair (4-inch) (Bike Path)	4,683	SF	\$5.89	\$ 27,582.87	\$ 9.00	\$ 42,147.00	\$8.00	\$ 37,464.00	\$ 15.76	\$ 73,804.08
23	Base Repair (4-inch)	21,392	SF	\$6.76	\$ 144,609.92	\$ 6.00	\$ 128,352.00	\$8.00	\$ 171,136.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 203,224.00
24	Base Repair (6-inch)	22,990	SF	\$7.84	\$ 180,241.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 183,920.00	\$9.00	\$ 206,910.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 310,365.00
25	Base Repair (8-inch)	5,405	SF	\$11.72	\$ 63,346.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 64,860.00	\$11.00	\$ 59,455.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 87,831.25
26	Base Repair Over-Excavation (Revocable)	92	CY	\$162.41	\$ 14,941.72	\$ 450.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 72.83	\$ 6,700.36
27	Base Repair Over-Excavation (Bike Path) (Revocable)	9	CY	\$277.26	\$ 2,495.34	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 277.78	\$ 2,500.02
28	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (2.0-inch Depth) (Bike Path)	6,398	SY	\$5.51	\$ 35,252.98	\$ 9.00	\$ 57,582.00	\$7.00	\$ 44,786.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 63,980.00
29	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (2.5-inch Depth)	13,251	SY	\$6.47	\$ 85,733.97	\$ 9.00	\$ 119,259.00	\$6.00	\$ 79,506.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 112,633.50
30	Remove Surfacing and Base (3.0-inch Depth)	5,568	SY	\$5.95	\$ 33,129.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 44,544.00	\$8.00	\$ 44,544.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 58,464.00
31	Remove Surfacing and Base (8.0-inch Depth)	5,112	SY	\$17.24	\$ 88,130.88	\$ 35.00	\$ 178,920.00	\$26.00	\$ 132,912.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 66,456.00
32	Subgrade Over Excavation (Revocable)	178	CY	\$165.60	\$ 29,476.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$200.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,350.00
33	HMA Skin Patch (2.0 Inches)	5,932	SF	\$3.52	\$ 20,880.64	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,796.00	\$2.25	\$ 13,347.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 40,930.80
34	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay (2.0 Inches) (Bike Path)	792	TON	\$180.86	\$ 143,241.12	\$ 150.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$186.00	\$ 147,312.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 144,144.00
35	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay (2.5 Inches)	2,050	TON	\$170.74	\$ 350,017.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$149.00	\$ 305,450.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 358,750.00
36	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay (3.0 Inches)	1,033	TON	\$155.35	\$ 160,476.55	\$ 120.00	\$ 123,960.00	\$149.00	\$ 153,917.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 180,775.00
37	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay (8.0 Inches)	2,530	TON	\$156.15	\$ 395,059.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 379,500.00	\$139.00	\$ 351,670.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 442,750.00

38	Slurry Seal	189,613	SY	\$2.70	\$ 511,955.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 568,839.00	\$2.75	\$ 521,435.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 189,613.00
39	Rubberized Chip Seal	84,020	SY	\$7.04	\$ 591,500.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 588,140.00	\$6.75	\$ 567,135.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 84,020.00
40	Microsurfacing	5,226	SY	\$7.83	\$ 40,919.58	\$ 7.50	\$ 39,195.00	\$7.50	\$ 39,195.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,226.00
41	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
42	Compact Existing Street Base and Subgrade Materials	10,680	SY	\$2.61	\$ 27,874.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$1.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,360.00
43	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Det. 1	2,883	LF	\$1.30	\$ 3,747.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,883.00	\$1.50	\$ 4,324.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,766.00
44	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Det. 2	2,744	LF	\$1.40	\$ 3,841.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$1.50	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,488.00
45	NOT USED										
46	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Det. 22	8,375	LF	\$3.00	\$ 25,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,125.00	\$3.00	\$ 25,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,500.00
47	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Det. 25	6,747	LF	\$1.55	\$ 10,457.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,747.00	\$1.50	\$ 10,120.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 14,843.40
48	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Det. 25A	323	LF	\$1.55	\$ 500.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 323.00	\$1.50	\$ 484.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 710.60
49	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Det. 27B	5,978	LF	\$1.50	\$ 8,967.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,967.00	\$1.50	\$ 8,967.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 12,553.80
50	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Det. 27C	92	LF	\$1.50	\$ 138.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 138.00	\$1.50	\$ 138.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 193.20
51	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Det. 29	213	LF	\$6.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,130.00
52	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Det. 38	1,410	LF	\$2.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,230.00
53	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Det. 39	5,633	LF	\$1.50	\$ 8,449.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,633.00	\$1.50	\$ 8,449.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 12,392.60
54	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Det. 39A	7,159	LF	\$1.50	\$ 10,738.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,159.00	\$1.50	\$ 10,738.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 15,749.80
55	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Caltrans Det. 41	162	LF	\$1.50	\$ 243.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 162.00	\$1.50	\$ 243.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,620.00
56	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - 6" White, Yellow or Blue Stripe	1,000	LF	\$5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00
57	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Limit Line	1,014	LF	\$9.75	\$ 9,886.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$9.75	\$ 9,886.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,154.00
58	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Yield Line	330	LF	\$10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,290.00
59	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Basic Crosswalk (White or Yellow)	4,618	LF	\$9.75	\$ 45,025.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 46,180.00	\$9.75	\$ 45,025.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 50,798.00
60	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Continental Crosswalk (White or Yellow)	363	LF	\$50.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$50.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,780.00
61	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Ladder Crosswalk (White or Yellow)	442	LF	\$70.00	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,940.00	\$70.00	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,360.00
62	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Bike Lane Buffer Type 1	11,721	LF	\$3.60	\$ 42,195.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 35,163.00	\$3.50	\$ 41,023.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 52,744.50
63	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Bike Lane Buffer Type 2	4,022	LF	\$2.00	\$ 8,044.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,044.00	\$2.00	\$ 8,044.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,055.00
64	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Bike Lane Buffer Type 3	255	LF	\$4.30	\$ 1,096.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$4.30	\$ 1,096.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,530.00
65	Green CycleGrip MMAX Markings	4,416	SF	\$17.00	\$ 75,072.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 75,072.00	\$17.00	\$ 75,072.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 83,904.00
66	Buff Pavement Marking	3,885	SF	\$16.00	\$ 62,160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 62,160.00	\$16.00	\$ 62,160.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 69,930.00
67	Thermoplastic Markings	3,609	SF	\$10.00	\$ 36,090.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,090.00	\$10.00	\$ 36,090.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 43,308.00
68	Thermoplastic Parking "T"	17	EA	\$50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360.00
69	Blue Fire Hydrant Marker	111	EA	\$20.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,775.00
70	Curb Paint	8,263	LF	\$6.00	\$ 49,578.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 49,578.00	\$6.00	\$ 49,578.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 57,841.00
71	Install Sign and Post	40	EA	\$325.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$325.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00
72	Remove Street Sign	25	EA	\$75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
73	K71 Bollards	65	EA	\$265.00	\$ 17,225.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$265.00	\$ 17,225.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500.00
74	Flexible Posts	227	EA	\$80.00	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,160.00	\$80.00	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,700.00
75	Modular Roundabout Installation	1	LS	\$39,350.00	\$ 39,350.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$39,350.00	\$ 39,350.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
76	Root Barrier [Revocable]	962	LS	\$15.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$30.00	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 192,400.00
77	Slurry Seal Weekend Work [Revocable]	1	LS	\$22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	Overall Base Bid total (including revocable bid items and excluding Bid Add Alternative #1 Items):										
	BASE BID TOTAL:				\$6,028,227.12		\$6,327,327.00		\$6,453,112.25		\$ 7,006,303.91
	Bid Add Alternative #1										
A-1	RRFB Installation	2	EA	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$170,000.00

Subcontractors:

Johnson Construction Company -
Utility Adjustment
Spencen Construction, Inc. -
Concrete

JCC Inc. - Adjust Iron
Pavement Coatings Co - Crack Seal,
Slurry Seal

Pavement Coatings Co - Slurry,
Chip Seal, Microsurfacing, Crack
Seal
Chrisp Company - Striping/Signs
JJR Construction - Minor Concrete
Anrak Corporation - Cold Plane AC